
Morehouse (2-1) -vs- Winston-Salem State (1-2)
11/16/19 at Winston-Salem, N.C. (C.E. Gaines Center

 
 

 
 
Morehouse 66

Winston-Salem State 64

Date: 11/16/19
Time: 4:00 p.m.
Attendance: 1923
Site: Winston-Salem, N.C. (C.E. Gaines Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Morehouse 33 33 66
Winston-Salem State 34 30 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kennedy,Malik * 24 6-8 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 14
11 Olmert,Michael * 32 4-12 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 8 1 0 2 10
20 Powell,Kevin * 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 2
22 Heard,Keith * 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
15 Brown,Chris * 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0
24 Alexander,Julian 25 5-8 4-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 14
12 Johnson,Demarcus 21 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 2 9
21 Whitfield,Kairo 16 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 5 2 0 1 0 7
25 Brewer,Xavier 22 3-6 0-3 0-0 1-6 7 3 1 4 0 0 6
32 Barnes,Willie 11 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 27-56 9-19 3-5 4-28 32 15 17 14 2 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-25   56.00 % 5-9   55.56 % 0-0   NaN
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 4-10   40.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 27-56   48.2 % 9-19   47.4 % 3-5   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Whitfield,Kairo Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-05:54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 ALSTON,Jaylen * 33 4-9 1-3 3-5 2-7 9 2 4 1 1 1 12
3 BARNES,Julius * 33 2-8 2-7 3-4 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 6 9
11 HICKLIN,Jonathan * 30 3-8 1-6 2-3 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 2 9
1 COLON,Robert * 29 2-8 1-4 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 0 7
21 JACKSON,Shamon * 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
5 CALDWELL,Dontae 25 4-10 2-7 1-3 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 11
15 CAMPBELL,Glen 9 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
33 HUNTLEY,Jr.,Melvin 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 1 4
25 PARKER,Jaylin 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
12 FENNELL,Xavier 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-57 9-31 11-18 10-27 37 11 13 13 1 11 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31 % 6-14   42.86 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 11-31   35.48 % 3-17   17.65 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 22-57   38.6 % 9-31   29.0 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 10 2nd-16:45



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Morehouse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winston-Salem State
19:36 TURNOVER  by COLON,ROBERT

GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,MALIK 19:14 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by OLMERT,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by OLMERT,MICHAEL 19:00

19:00 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
19:00 MISS FT by HICKLIN,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,MALIK 19:00

19:00 STEAL  by BARNES,JULIUS
19:00 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,SHAMON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,KEVIN 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:41 MISS LAYUP by COLON,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,MALIK --
18:16 FOUL  by ALSTON,JAYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by HEARD,KEITH 17:58 5-1 V 4
ASSIST  by BROWN,CHRIS --

17:31 5-4 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by COLON,ROBERT
MISS LAYUP by HEARD,KEITH 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JAYLEN
16:56 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JULIUS

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by POWELL,KEVIN 16:24

16:24 5-5 GOOD FT by COLON,ROBERT
16:24 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by COLON,ROBERT

GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,MALIK(in the paint) 16:15 7-6 V 1
16:01 MISS LAYUP by ALSTON,JAYLEN

BLOCK  by HEARD,KEITH 16:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by BREWER,XAVIER 15:58
SUB OUT by HEARD,KEITH 15:58

15:56 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JULIUS
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,SHAMON

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CHRIS 15:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JAYLEN

15:09 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by ALSTON,JAYLEN

TURNOVER  by BROWN,CHRIS 14:54
14:52 STEAL  by BARNES,JULIUS
14:48 MISS 3PTR by COLON,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,MALIK --
14:22 FOUL  by HICKLIN,JONATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,XAVIER 13:57 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by OLMERT,MICHAEL --

13:38 SUB IN by CALDWELL,DONTAE
13:38 SUB OUT by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
13:35 TURNOVER  by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN

STEAL  by BROWN,CHRIS 13:34
GOOD LAYUP by OLMERT,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:27 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by BROWN,CHRIS --

13:18 SUB IN by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN
13:18 SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAMON
13:06 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,DONTAE

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN
12:59 MISS LAYUP by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN

BLOCK  by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 12:59
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JULIAN --



GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JULIAN(fastbreak) 12:50 14-12 V 2
ASSIST  by WHITFIELD,KAIRO --
FOUL  by BROWN,CHRIS 12:25

12:25 MISS FT by BARNES,JULIUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:25 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by BARNES,JULIUS
12:25 SUB IN by PARKER,JAYLIN
12:25 SUB IN by FENNELL,XAVIER
12:25 SUB OUT by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN
12:25 SUB OUT by BARNES,JULIUS

GOOD JUMPER by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 12:06 16-13 V 3
FOUL  by BREWER,XAVIER 11:37

11:37 MISS FT by ALSTON,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:37 16-14 V 2 GOOD FT by ALSTON,JAYLEN
11:37 SUB IN by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
11:37 SUB OUT by ALSTON,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JULIAN 11:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN

11:12 16-16 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 10:54 19-16 V 3

10:54 FOUL  by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 10:54
SUB OUT by OLMERT,MICHAEL 10:54
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,XAVIER 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,DONTAE
10:20 19-19 GOOD 3PTR by CALDWELL,DONTAE

-- ASSIST  by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
10:03 FOUL  by PARKER,JAYLIN
09:56 FOUL  by CALDWELL,DONTAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:56
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JULIAN 09:56
SUB IN by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 09:56
SUB OUT by POWELL,KEVIN 09:56
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MALIK 09:56
TURNOVER  by BREWER,XAVIER 09:37

09:36 STEAL  by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
09:13 TURNOVER  by FENNELL,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,XAVIER 08:49 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by OLMERT,MICHAEL --
SUB IN by OLMERT,MICHAEL 08:41
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRIS 08:41
FOUL  by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 08:34

08:33 SUB IN by BARNES,JULIUS
08:33 SUB IN by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN
08:33 SUB OUT by PARKER,JAYLIN
08:33 SUB OUT by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
08:28 TURNOVER  by BARNES,JULIUS

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 08:20
08:19 STEAL  by BARNES,JULIUS
08:03 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CALDWELL,DONTAE

-- ASSIST  by FENNELL,XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN
07:32 MISS LAYUP by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN

REBOUND DEF by BREWER,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,XAVIER(in the paint) 07:15 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by OLMERT,MICHAEL --

06:51 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,JULIUS
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JULIAN 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN



06:24 TURNOVER  by COLON,ROBERT
06:24 SUB IN by ALSTON,JAYLEN
06:24 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,GLEN
06:24 SUB IN by JACKSON,SHAMON
06:24 SUB OUT by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN
06:24 SUB OUT by FENNELL,XAVIER
06:24 SUB OUT by COLON,ROBERT

SUB IN by HEARD,KEITH 06:18
SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 06:18
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 06:13 26-22 V 4

05:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:40 26-25 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ALSTON,JAYLEN

-- ASSIST  by CALDWELL,DONTAE
FOUL  by OLMERT,MICHAEL 05:40

05:40 26-26 GOOD FT by ALSTON,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,GLEN
05:14 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,DONTAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by POWELL,KEVIN 05:13
SUB IN by KENNEDY,MALIK 05:13
SUB OUT by OLMERT,MICHAEL 05:13
SUB OUT by BREWER,XAVIER 05:13
MISS JUMPER by HEARD,KEITH 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JAYLEN
04:31 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,GLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALSTON,JAYLEN
04:28 MISS LAYUP by ALSTON,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JULIAN --
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,JULIAN 03:57

03:55 STEAL  by BARNES,JULIUS
03:52 26-28 H 2 GOOD DUNK by ALSTON,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,JULIUS
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,MALIK(in the paint) 03:41 28-28

03:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08

03:08 SUB IN by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
03:08 SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAMON

GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,MALIK 02:51 30-28 V 2
02:23 MISS 3PTR by HICKLIN,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN
02:09 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by HICKLIN,JONATHAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,MALIK 01:54 33-30 V 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS --

01:35 MISS 3PTR by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN

01:31 33-32 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HEARD,KEITH 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JAYLEN
00:48 TURNOVER  by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN

STEAL  by POWELL,KEVIN 00:47
TURNOVER  by POWELL,KEVIN 00:45

00:43 STEAL  by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN
00:26 MISS 3PTR by ALSTON,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,DONTAE
00:21 33-34 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,DONTAE(in the paint)

FOUL  by KENNEDY,MALIK 00:21
00:21 MISS FT by CALDWELL,DONTAE

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,KEVIN --
SUB IN by BREWER,XAVIER 00:21
SUB IN by OLMERT,MICHAEL 00:21
SUB OUT by POWELL,KEVIN 00:21



Second Half Play By Play

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 00:21
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,XAVIER 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JAYLEN

VISITORS: Morehouse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winston-Salem State
MISS 3PTR by OLMERT,MICHAEL 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
19:24 33-37 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JULIUS

MISS LAYUP by HEARD,KEITH 18:56
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SHAMON

18:49 33-39 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ALSTON,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,MALIK 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SHAMON
18:31 33-41 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by COLON,ROBERT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,JULIUS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:26
SUB IN by BREWER,XAVIER 18:26
SUB IN by BARNES,WILLIE 18:25
SUB OUT by POWELL,KEVIN 18:25
SUB OUT by HEARD,KEITH 18:25
TURNOVER  by OLMERT,MICHAEL 18:23

18:21 STEAL  by ALSTON,JAYLEN
18:19 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by BREWER,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JULIAN 18:09

-- REBOUND DEF by COLON,ROBERT
17:36 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by BREWER,XAVIER --
17:36 TURNOVER  by TEAM
17:24 FOUL  by HICKLIN,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by OLMERT,MICHAEL 17:04
17:04 BLOCK  by ALSTON,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SHAMON
16:45 33-43 H 10 GOOD DUNK by JACKSON,SHAMON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BREWER,XAVIER 16:18
-- REBOUND DEF by COLON,ROBERT

16:13 TURNOVER  by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
STEAL  by OLMERT,MICHAEL 16:12
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:10 35-43 H 8
ASSIST  by OLMERT,MICHAEL --

15:49 MISS 3PTR by COLON,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,KEVIN --
SUB IN by POWELL,KEVIN 15:42
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRIS 15:42
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JULIAN 15:37 38-43 H 5
ASSIST  by OLMERT,MICHAEL --

15:21 MISS 3PTR by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ALSTON,JAYLEN

15:16 38-45 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by ALSTON,JAYLEN(in the paint)
15:02 FOUL  by ALSTON,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by OLMERT,MICHAEL 15:02 39-45 H 6
GOOD FT by OLMERT,MICHAEL 15:02 40-45 H 5

15:02 SUB IN by CALDWELL,DONTAE
15:02 SUB IN by PARKER,JAYLIN
15:02 SUB OUT by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
15:02 SUB OUT by BARNES,JULIUS

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JULIAN 14:52
SUB OUT by POWELL,KEVIN 14:52



14:51 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,DONTAE
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:44 42-45 H 3
ASSIST  by BREWER,XAVIER --

14:44 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 14:44
SUB OUT by BARNES,WILLIE 14:44

14:44 SUB IN by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN
14:44 SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAMON
14:41 42-48 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,JAYLIN

-- ASSIST  by ALSTON,JAYLEN
14:04 FOUL  by PARKER,JAYLIN

GOOD LAYUP by OLMERT,MICHAEL(in the paint) 13:47 44-48 H 4
13:29 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by OLMERT,MICHAEL(in the paint) 13:15 46-48 H 2

13:15 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,GLEN
STEAL  by OLMERT,MICHAEL 13:15
MISS LAYUP by OLMERT,MICHAEL 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:10 SUB IN by FENNELL,XAVIER
13:10 SUB OUT by ALSTON,JAYLEN
12:32 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,DONTAE

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,KAIRO --
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,MALIK 12:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,GLEN
FOUL  by BREWER,XAVIER 12:10
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 12:10
SUB OUT by OLMERT,MICHAEL 12:10

12:10 SUB IN by BARNES,JULIUS
12:10 SUB IN by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
12:10 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,GLEN
12:10 SUB OUT by PARKER,JAYLIN
12:09 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,DONTAE

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,KAIRO --
12:00 SUB OUT by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN
12:00 SUB OUT by COLON,ROBERT
11:33 FOUL  by HUNTLEY,JR,MELVIN

GOOD FT by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 11:33 47-48 H 1
MISS FT by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 11:33
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,XAVIER --
TURNOVER  by BREWER,XAVIER 11:33

11:33 STEAL  by FENNELL,XAVIER
11:33 TURNOVER  by FENNELL,XAVIER

STEAL  by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 11:33
11:33 SUB IN by JACKSON,SHAMON
11:33 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,GLEN

TURNOVER  by BREWER,XAVIER 11:31
SUB IN by POWELL,KEVIN 11:31
SUB OUT by BREWER,XAVIER 11:31

11:18 MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,DONTAE
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,MALIK 10:58
SUB IN by OLMERT,MICHAEL 10:58
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MALIK 10:58

10:58 SUB IN by COLON,ROBERT
10:58 SUB IN by ALSTON,JAYLEN
10:58 SUB OUT by FENNELL,XAVIER
10:58 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,DONTAE
10:45 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,KEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JULIAN 10:33 50-48 V 2



ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS --
10:21 50-50 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SHAMON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALSTON,JAYLEN
10:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JULIAN 09:52 53-50 V 3
ASSIST  by OLMERT,MICHAEL --

09:36 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,SHAMON
REBOUND DEF by OLMERT,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,KEVIN 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JAYLEN
09:04 MISS JUMPER by COLON,ROBERT

-- REBOUND OFF by COLON,ROBERT
FOUL  by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 08:59

08:59 MISS FT by ALSTON,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:59 53-51 V 2 GOOD FT by ALSTON,JAYLEN
SUB IN by BARNES,WILLIE 08:59
SUB OUT by POWELL,KEVIN 08:59
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,WILLIE(in the paint) 08:42 55-51 V 4
ASSIST  by WHITFIELD,KAIRO --

08:42 FOUL  by JACKSON,SHAMON
MISS FT by BARNES,WILLIE 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
08:30 55-53 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HICKLIN,JONATHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALSTON,JAYLEN
FOUL  by BARNES,WILLIE 08:30

08:30 55-54 V 1 GOOD FT by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,WILLIE 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SHAMON
07:56 MISS 3PTR by COLON,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,KAIRO --
MISS LAYUP by OLMERT,MICHAEL 07:44
REBOUND OFF by WHITFIELD,KAIRO --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITFIELD,KAIRO(in the paint) 07:41 57-54 V 3

07:31 TURNOVER  by ALSTON,JAYLEN
STEAL  by ALEXANDER,JULIAN 07:30
GOOD LAYUP by OLMERT,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:26 59-54 V 5
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,JULIAN --

06:59 MISS 3PTR by ALSTON,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,KAIRO --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 06:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:34 SUB IN by CALDWELL,DONTAE
06:34 SUB OUT by JACKSON,SHAMON

TURNOVER  by BARNES,WILLIE 06:22
FOUL  by BARNES,WILLIE 06:22

06:05 MISS LAYUP by COLON,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,WILLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITFIELD,KAIRO(in the paint) 05:54 61-54 V 7
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS --

05:41 61-56 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,DONTAE
-- ASSIST  by HICKLIN,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by COLON,ROBERT

05:05 TURNOVER  by COLON,ROBERT
STEAL  by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 05:04
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 05:02

05:00 STEAL  by BARNES,JULIUS
04:53 MISS LAYUP by ALSTON,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 04:24



-- REBOUND DEF by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
FOUL  by BREWER,XAVIER 04:17

04:17 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,GLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,DONTAE

04:17 MISS FT by CALDWELL,DONTAE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:17 61-57 V 4 GOOD FT by CALDWELL,DONTAE
MISS JUMPER by OLMERT,MICHAEL 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
FOUL  by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 03:51
SUB IN by BROWN,CHRIS 03:51
SUB IN by BREWER,XAVIER 03:51
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 03:51
SUB OUT by BARNES,WILLIE 03:51

03:34 MISS 3PTR by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,KAIRO --
MISS LAYUP by OLMERT,MICHAEL 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,GLEN
FOUL  by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 03:24

03:24 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,GLEN
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,XAVIER --
MISS LAYUP by OLMERT,MICHAEL 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JAYLEN
FOUL TECH by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 03:04
FOUL  by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 03:04

03:04 61-58 V 3 GOOD FT by BARNES,JULIUS
03:04 61-59 V 2 GOOD FT by BARNES,JULIUS

SUB IN by BARNES,WILLIE 03:04
SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,KAIRO 03:04

03:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:47 61-61 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,GLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,JULIUS
02:44 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,GLEN
02:44 SUB OUT by COLON,ROBERT

TURNOVER  by BARNES,WILLIE 02:26
02:23 STEAL  by BARNES,JULIUS
02:10 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,WILLIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 01:58
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRIS 01:58
TURNOVER  by BREWER,XAVIER 01:43

01:42 STEAL  by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
01:13 61-64 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,GLEN

-- ASSIST  by CALDWELL,DONTAE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:05
SUB IN by HEARD,KEITH 01:05
SUB OUT by BARNES,WILLIE 01:05
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DEMARCUS 00:54 64-64
ASSIST  by OLMERT,MICHAEL --

00:24 MISS 3PTR by HICKLIN,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JULIAN --

00:21 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,GLEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:21
MISS LAYUP by OLMERT,MICHAEL 00:00
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,KEVIN --
GOOD TIPIN by POWELL,KEVIN(in the paint) 00:00 66-64 V 2


